MHG11 Hooter Technical Manual
Eaton MEDC technical manual
2 MHG11 HOOTER TECHNICAL MANUAL  TMF0058.A  www.eaton.com
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES AND LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
ENGLISH
The information, recommendations, descriptions and safety notations in this document are based on Eaton Corporation’s
(“Eaton”) experience and judgment and may not cover all contingencies. If further information is required, an Eaton sales
office should be consulted. Sale of the product shown in this literature is subject to the terms and conditions outlined in

 • Exll-Avertissaur sonore antidéflagrant
 • Bocina de señalización para Exll
Gerätetyp oder Typenbezeichnung der Enzelkamponenten:
Equipment Type or Type Designation of Individual
Component: Modèle d’apparell ou désignation
de modèle des composants : Tipo de aparato o
designación del tipo de los componentes individuales:
mHP 11 mHP 12 mHG 11
Einschlãgige EG-Richtlinie(n): / Relevant EC Directive(s):
Directive(s) CE en vigueur: / Directiva(s) CE pertinente(s):
94/9/EG: Geräte und Schutzsysteme zur bestimmungsgemäßen
Verwendung in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen
94/9/EC: Equipment and protective systems intended
for use in potentially explosive atmospheres
94/9/CE: Apparails et systèmes de protection destinés
à être utilisés en atmosphères explosibles
94/9/CE: Aparatos y sistemas de protección para uso
en atmósferas potencialmente explosivas
Angewandte harmonisierte Norman, insbesondere: The
following harmonised standards have been applied:
Normes harmonisées appliquées, notamment: Normas
armonizadas aplicadas, especialmente:
EN 60079-0:2009
EN 60079-7:2007
EN 60079-18:2009
EN 60079-31:2009
EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung: / EC-Type Examination
Certificate: Attestation d’examen CE de type: / Certificado
de examen CE:
PTB 07 ATEX 2039 X
Benannte Stelle für die
Bescheinigung:

 • Exll-Avertissaur sonore antidéflagrant
 • Bocina de señalización para Exll
Gerätetyp oder Typenbezeichnung der Enzelkamponenten:
Equipment Type or Type Designation of Individual
Component: Modèle d’apparell ou désignation
de modèle des composants : Tipo de aparato o
designación del tipo de los componentes individuales:
mHP 11 mHP 12 mHG 11
Einschlãgige EG-Richtlinie(n): / Relevant EC Directive(s):
Directive(s) CE en vigueur: / Directiva(s) CE pertinente(s):
94/9/EG: Geräte und Schutzsysteme zur bestimmungsgemäßen
Verwendung in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen
94/9/EC: Equipment and protective systems intended
for use in potentially explosive atmospheres
94/9/CE: Apparails et systèmes de protection destinés
à être utilisés en atmosphères explosibles
94/9/CE: Aparatos y sistemas de protección para uso
en atmósferas potencialmente explosivas
Angewandte harmonisierte Norman, insbesondere: The
following harmonised standards have been applied:
Normes harmonisées appliquées, notamment: Normas
armonizadas aplicadas, especialmente:
EN 60079-0:2009
EN 60079-7:2007
EN 60079-18:2009
EN 60079-31:2009
EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung: / EC-Type Examination
Certificate: Attestation d’examen CE de type: / Certificado
de examen CE:
PTB 07 ATEX 2039 X
Benannte Stelle für die
Bescheinigung:

 • Exll-Avertissaur sonore antidéflagrant
 • Bocina de señalización para Exll
Gerätetyp oder Typenbezeichnung der Enzelkamponenten:
Equipment Type or Type Designation of Individual
Component: Modèle d’apparell ou désignation
de modèle des composants : Tipo de aparato o
designación del tipo de los componentes individuales:
mHP 11 mHP 12 mHG 11
Einschlãgige EG-Richtlinie(n): / Relevant EC Directive(s):
Directive(s) CE en vigueur: / Directiva(s) CE pertinente(s):
94/9/EG: Geräte und Schutzsysteme zur bestimmungsgemäßen
Verwendung in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen
94/9/EC: Equipment and protective systems intended
for use in potentially explosive atmospheres
94/9/CE: Apparails et systèmes de protection destinés
à être utilisés en atmosphères explosibles
94/9/CE: Aparatos y sistemas de protección para uso
en atmósferas potencialmente explosivas
Angewandte harmonisierte Norman, insbesondere: The
following harmonised standards have been applied:
Normes harmonisées appliquées, notamment: Normas
armonizadas aplicadas, especialmente:
EN 60079-0:2009
EN 60079-7:2007
EN 60079-18:2009
EN 60079-31:2009
EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung: / EC-Type Examination
Certificate: Attestation d’examen CE de type: / Certificado
de examen CE:
PTB 07 ATEX 2039 X
Benannte Stelle für die
Bescheinigung: